Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Electrical Specifications
2W max. (CW)Power Capacity
Part Number Explanation
Terminal Configuration
IN/OUT GND
GNDIN/OUT
<T o p   V i e w>
-40 to +105 °C
2.0 max.
Operating Temp. Range
Recommended Storage Conditions for
uninstalled product still on T&R
Qty/Reel (pcs)
VSWR @ BW
Attenuation (db)
Insertion Loss @ BW (dB)
Operating Temp
Land
Solder Resist
Through-hole
( φ 0.35)
* Line width should be
designed to match 50Ω
characteristic
impedance, depending
on PCB material and
thickness.
0.18
0.25
*
0.18
0.2
*
0.18
Port 1
(50W)
GND
I/O I/O
GND
Port 2
(50W)
Network
Analyzer
 
 
 
 
Not exactly what you are looking for and want to see our other filters? Go to: www.johansontechnology.com/integrated-passives
P/N 5400HP05A0950
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 3
L ± ±
W ± ±
T
a
b
c
d
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2018 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights ReservedVer 2.2
"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"
The contents of this data sheet are subject to change without notice. Please confirm the specifications
and delivery conditions when placing your order. All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
5.4GHz Miniature EIA 0202 (0.65x0.50mm) High Pass Filter for
WiFi, IoT Applications
7/9/2018
Typical Electrical Characteristics (T=25 °C)
0.008 0.200 +0.1/-0.05
0.009
+0.1/-0.05
0.015 0.37
0.020 0.50 0.05
0.225